

M.A.C.C. 411/15(461)

Order No.46,

Dated. 06.03.2024

**Today is fixed for hearing the petition dt. 12.08.16, S.R. and A.D.
upon O.P. No. -1**

Petitioner and O.P. No. 2 file Lawyers hazira.

None moved.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 22.05.2024 for hearing the petition,S.R. and A.D. upon O.P. No.2

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**