

JOCODENOWB 00768

MACC No. 411/2015 (461)

Order No. 50

Dated 31.01.2025

Today is fixed for hearing petition/ SR, A/D upon OP no. 1.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

O.P. No. 2 taken no step.

P.O. is on leave .

Subsequently ,The case is adjourned as per resolution observed by the local bar stating `not to pass any adverse order today .

Fix 08/04/2025 for hearing petition dt. 12/08/2016,

SR, A/D upon OP no. 1.

D/C

**Judge
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**